
2020-2021 Georgia Southern University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-13   Conf: 7-9   Home: 8-4   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Bryant, Zack 21-15 656 31.2 99-225 .440 26-77 .338 62-77 .805 12 42 54 2.6 47 1 54 52 20 26 286 13.6
05 Boone, Eric 24-21 647 27.0 89-221 .403 35-99 .354 51-80 .638 14 71 85 3.5 45 0 74 58 2 53 264 11.0
02 McCadden, Elijah 24-22 715 29.8 84-181 .464 24-71 .338 53-80 .663 31 90 121 5.0 47 1 50 65 4 25 245 10.2
13 Juozapaitis, Gedi 18-14 439 24.4 48-125 .384 30-84 .357 17-18 .944 9 31 40 2.2 22 0 30 22 3 7 143 7.9
00 Archie, Kaden 13-6 295 22.7 38-90 .422 4-24 .167 22-37 .595 8 29 37 2.8 28 0 17 29 8 10 102 7.8
04 Brown, Kamari 25-14 490 19.6 68-169 .402 30-100 .300 15-19 .789 23 50 73 2.9 18 0 17 13 12 11 181 7.2
10 Bryant, Cam 24-0 429 17.9 67-144 .465 25-69 .362 4-13 .308 17 56 73 3.0 46 1 29 35 1 11 163 6.8
24 Toyambi, Prince 26-24 434 16.7 61-109 .560 0-4 .000 27-62 .435 73 82 155 6.0 54 1 5 15 16 18 149 5.7
14 Orizu, Ralueke 6-0 45 7.5 14-22 .636 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 11 14 25 4.2 7 0 0 1 2 2 30 5.0
11 McFatten, Johnny 4-2 51 12.8 8-16 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 10 3 13 3.3 6 0 1 6 4 0 19 4.8
12 Savrasov, Andrei 23-5 354 15.4 44-102 .431 10-40 .250 6-10 .600 22 62 84 3.7 33 0 18 8 17 13 104 4.5
33 Lincoln, JeMar 4-0 42 10.5 6-7 .857 3-4 .750 2-4 .500 1 5 6 1.5 4 0 6 2 0 0 17 4.3
01 Viti, David 11-0 101 9.2 11-28 .393 5-21 .238 3-7 .429 7 10 17 1.5 6 0 2 2 0 2 30 2.7
23 Weatherford, Grant 24-3 381 15.9 22-54 .407 0-11 .000 17-27 .630 12 37 49 2.0 42 1 12 17 1 27 61 2.5
34 Sowers, Jacob 5-0 19 3.8 5-8 .625 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 12 2.4
21 Yuminami, Eito 5-0 26 5.2 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 0 3 3 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 2.2
11 McFatten, Johnny 22-4 204 9.3 17-24 .708 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 17 16 33 1.5 34 0 7 23 9 5 39 1.8
44 Odhiambo, Fred 5-0 22 4.4 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 9 12 2.4 3 0 1 3 2 0 4 0.8
Total 26 5350 205.8 686-1536 .447 194-608 .319 294-463 .635 309 655 964 37.1 444 5 324 374 101 210 1860 71.54
Opponents 26 5310 204.2 622-1469 .423 201-575 .350 317-448 .708 260 634 894 34.4 436 9 274 410 74 186 1762 67.77

Team Statistics GS OPP
SCORING 1860 1762
    Points Per Game 71.5 67.8
    Scoring Margin 3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 686-1536 622-1469
    Field Goal Pct .447 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 194-608 201-575
    3PT FG Pct .319 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 294-463 317-448
    FT Pct .635 .708
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.2
REBOUNDS 964 894
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 324 274
    Assists Per Game 12.5 10.5
TURNOVERS 374 410
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 210 186
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.2
BLOCKS 101 74
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 5,849 6,492
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-487 12-541
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Ga. Southern 885 905 25 24 1860
Opponents 768 934 25 26 1762

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 FLA. NATIONAL W 97-65 202
11/28/20 COASTAL GA. W 91-79 263
12/05/20 at USC Upstate W 72-69 140
12/11/20 at Davidson L 45-77 0
12/13/20 MERCER L 75-77 459
12/15/20 CARVER W 92-27 305
12/19/20 at FIU W (2 OT) 103-99 172
12/20/20 vs Carver W 119-43 0
12/22/20 at FGCU L 60-73 813

* 01/01/21 SOUTH ALABAMA L 59-88 508
* 01/02/21 SOUTH ALABAMA W 62-49 244
* 01/08/21 at Appalachian St. L 63-66 85
* 01/09/21 at Appalachian St. L 71-77 85
* 01/15/21 TROY W (OT) 67-64 783
* 01/16/21 TROY W 63-56 505
* 01/22/21 at South Alabama W (OT) 84-75 1,030
* 01/23/21 at South Alabama L 48-62 961
* 01/29/21 COASTAL CAROLINA L 62-79 811
* 01/30/21 COASTAL CAROLINA W 61-58 536
* 02/05/21 at Troy L 56-68 1,003
* 02/06/21 at Troy W 79-64 985
* 02/11/21 at Georgia St. L 75-79 1,071
* 02/21/21 at Coastal Carolina L 55-65 147
* 02/26/21 APPALACHIAN ST. L (2 OT) 78-84 526
* 02/27/21 APPALACHIAN ST. W 65-57 707

03/05/21 vs Arkansas St. L 58-62 200

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Georgia Southern University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 5-3   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Bryant, Zack 14-8 459 32.8 64-156 .410 20-57 .351 32-44 .727 8 29 37 2.6 31 0 37 36 10 15 180 12.9
05 Boone, Eric 14-13 392 28.0 50-128 .391 25-65 .385 22-37 .595 6 40 46 3.3 25 0 43 37 0 29 147 10.5
02 McCadden, Elijah 15-14 447 29.8 52-109 .477 22-52 .423 23-34 .676 19 57 76 5.1 25 0 28 43 4 19 149 9.9
13 Juozapaitis, Gedi 16-13 395 24.7 42-110 .382 29-76 .382 15-16 .938 7 29 36 2.3 17 0 25 21 2 7 128 8.0
04 Brown, Kamari 16-12 281 17.6 40-103 .388 20-66 .303 13-17 .765 14 23 37 2.3 9 0 13 7 8 4 113 7.1
10 Bryant, Cam 15-0 265 17.7 37-90 .411 17-47 .362 1-6 .167 13 31 44 2.9 29 0 16 19 1 8 92 6.1
00 Archie, Kaden 9-2 209 23.2 18-56 .321 2-16 .125 11-19 .579 5 16 21 2.3 15 0 12 21 8 4 49 5.4
24 Toyambi, Prince 16-14 276 17.3 30-54 .556 0-3 .000 15-34 .441 41 51 92 5.8 39 1 3 7 14 9 75 4.7
12 Savrasov, Andrei 15-2 203 13.5 28-62 .452 8-26 .308 0-0 .000 10 40 50 3.3 21 0 8 3 13 8 64 4.3
23 Weatherford, Grant 16-1 221 13.8 12-33 .364 0-9 .000 9-14 .643 8 20 28 1.8 25 0 9 9 1 12 33 2.1
11 McFatten, Johnny 16-1 137 8.6 8-13 .615 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 9 12 21 1.3 26 0 5 16 8 4 18 1.1
01 Viti, David 3-0 15 5.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3300 206.3 381-917 .415 143-420 .340 143-226 .633 167 379 546 34.1 262 1 199 236 69 119 1048 65.50
Opponents 16 3300 206.3 386-909 .425 107-333 .321 212-287 .739 181 412 593 37.1 236 4 151 239 45 121 1091 68.19

Team Statistics GS OPP
SCORING 1048 1091
    Points Per Game 65.5 68.2
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 381-917 386-909
    Field Goal Pct .415 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-420 107-333
    3PT FG Pct .340 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 143-226 212-287
    FT Pct .633 .739
    FT Made Per Game 8.9 13.3
REBOUNDS 546 593
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 199 151
    Assists Per Game 12.4 9.4
TURNOVERS 236 239
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 119 121
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.6
BLOCKS 69 45
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.8
ATTENDANCE 4,620 5,367
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-578 8-671
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Ga. Southern 506 506 9 6 1048
Opponents 479 582 9 12 1091

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/21 SOUTH ALABAMA L 59-88 508
01/02/21 SOUTH ALABAMA W 62-49 244
01/08/21 at  Appalachian St. L 63-66 85
01/09/21 at  Appalachian St. L 71-77 85
01/15/21 TROY W (OT) 67-64 783
01/16/21 TROY W 63-56 505
01/22/21 at  South Alabama W (OT) 84-75 1030
01/23/21 at  South Alabama L 48-62 961
01/29/21 COASTAL CAROLINA L 62-79 811
01/30/21 COASTAL CAROLINA W 61-58 536
02/05/21 at  Troy L 56-68 1003
02/06/21 at  Troy W 79-64 985
02/11/21 at  Georgia St. L 75-79 1071
02/21/21 at  Coastal Carolina L 55-65 147
02/26/21 APPALACHIAN ST. L (2 OT) 78-84 526
02/27/21 APPALACHIAN ST. W 65-57 707


